Nebraska State Court Form GJ 1:31 Rev. 07/2022 Neb. Rev. Stat. § 29-1406(2)(e) Neb. Rev. Stat. §14-1401(4)

IN THE MATTER C	OF GRAND JURY	Case No.
CALLED FOR	GRAND JURY TERI	
OF THE DISTRICT NEBRASKA.	COURT IN AND FORCOUNTY,	FINDINGS OF THE GRAND JURY A TRUE BILL In Custody Death Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 29-1401(4)
Pursuant to Neb. Rev	. Stat § 29-1406(2)(e) and	l Neb. Rev. Stat § 29-1401(4).
Nebraska and pursuan	nt to the charge of the dist	ling to the statutes of the State of crict court judge which was issued to the grand jury finds as follows:
The cause of death of	• •	is found to be
presented to the grand	d jury, probable cause was	
1. 2. 3. 4.		
respectfully requests	1 0	udicial charge, the grand jury ge said grand jury from further infortunate death of
Pated:	·	
	Grand	Jury Foreperson